
Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 
Ul11\.,L..l"'\~~lr IL..L.I 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 

P00004 
6. ISSUED BY 

NRO 
14675 Lee Road 
Chantilly, VA 20151-1715 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

CODE 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

7, ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 

See Block 6 

PAGE OF PAGES 

1 14 
5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

CODE I 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

□ e-----------(b)(3) 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

NRO000-19-P-0194 
IS] 10B. DA TED ( SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE I FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 
□The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Dis extended,Ois not extended, 
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer 
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED 
ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such 
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date 

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If required) 

See Addenda 

rnay be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

and this 

_j>(Li A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A 

D 

IS] 

D 

D 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

D. OTHER ( Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor !Slis not, Dis required to sign this document and return Q copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ( Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

See Page 2 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 1 OA, as heretofore chanqed, remain unchanqed and in full force and effect 
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

I I 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED I 16R I l~IIIFD SIAIFS OF AMFRICA 1GC DATE= S!Gt\li=D 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-83) 

Page 1 of 14 
UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Prescribed 
FAR (48 

(b)(3) 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 
Ul11\.,L..l"'\~~lr IL..L.I 

Block 14 Continuation 

1. The purpose of this modification is to: 

a. Provide additional funding for CLIN(s) 0001, 0002 

b. Update clauses 

The total contract value hereby remains unchanged. 

3. As a result, the contract is modified as fo11ows: 

The snm allotted to 

I I 

contract, as set forth 

Specifica11y: 

ICLIN FROM BY TO 
0001 
0002 

With this modification, contract clauses are modified as fo11ows: 

4. This conformed copy of the contract supersedes all prior versions. Unless specifically addressed in this 
modification, all terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

P00004 

NR0000-19-P-0194 

Page 2 of 14 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 

(b)(3) 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 
Ul11\.,L..l"'\~~lr IL..L.I 

1 Type of Contract and Total Contract Value 

The Contractor shall, in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein, furnish the necessary 
qualified personnel, services, travel, facilities and materials ( except those specifically designated to be provided 
by the Government) and do all things necessary and incidental to complete the contractual effort in accordance 
with the Statement of Work. 

(U) The total current contract value is (b)(3) 
(b)(4) 

CLIN 0001, as identified in this contract and in the total estimated amounts set forth below, is FFP as described 
under the Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR) 16.202. 

Description: Completed polygraph sessions in accordance with the attached Statement of Work. The unit price 
is for completed sessions. If an Examinee does not present themselves for their appointment, half of a 
completed session's unit price is authorized to be billed. 

Firm Fixed Price 
Total 

The total value of Contract Line Item 0001, and any modifications thereto are shown below: 

I BASIC 

Quantity I Unit Price I Units I 

(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 

Total I 

CLIN 0002, as identified in this contract and in the total estimated amounts set forth below, is FFPLOE as 
described under the Federal Acquisition Regulations (FAR) 16.207. 

Description: Training in accordance with the Statement of Work 

Total Level of Effort 
Firm Fixed Price 
Total 

The total value of Contract Line Item 0002, and any modifications thereto are shown below: 

Total Level of Effort I Firm Fixed Price I 
BASIC 

2 Statement of Work 

~--(b)(3) 
(b)(4) 

Total 

The Government's Statement of Work listed below is incorporated by reference and made part of this contract as 
Attachment as listed in the Incorporation of Attachments and Exhibits clause: 

P00004 

NR0000-19-P-0194 

Page 3 of 14 

UNCLASSIFIED 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 
Ul11\.,L..l"'\~~lr IL..L.I 

Statements of Work Title Date ----~ 
2019 STATEMENT OF WORK 

3 Packaging and Marking 

Packaging and marking of deliverable items called for hereunder shall be in accordance with: 

(1) the Contractors best commercial practice and 

(2) any delineated requirements the Statement of Work required to 

4 

5 

Inspection and Acceptance 

Ship To Address 

P00004 

NR0000-19-P-0194 

Page 4 of 14 

UNCLASSIFIED 

safe arrival at the destination. 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

(b)(3) 

(b)(3) 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 



Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 

Approved for Release: 2020/03/11 C05128514 


	0005128514_0001
	0005128514_0002
	0005128514_0003
	0005128514_0004
	0005128514_0005
	0005128514_0006
	0005128514_0007
	0005128514_0008
	0005128514_0009
	0005128514_0010
	0005128514_0011
	0005128514_0012
	0005128514_0013
	0005128514_0014

